B/E.s as per Table inPara-2l.7 of the impugned SCN, which have been

cleared and are not physically available, should not be held liable for
confiscation under Section 111 of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iv) Differential Customs duty (Anti-dumping duty & IGST) amounting to Rs.
tr94,60,9481- (Rs. One Crore Ninety Four Lakhs Sixty Thousand Nine
Hundred Forty Eight Onlyf as determined at Table inPara-21.7 of this
SCN, on goods imported in the past 08 B/E.s, should not be demanded
and recovered jointly and severally from M/s. Alpha Impex, Shri
Harikrishnan, Shri Paramveer Singh and Shri Sabu George under Section

[...]

2rOOrOOOl-
(Rupees Two Lakhs onlyf under the provisions of Section 125(1) of the
Customs Act, 1962.

I order to re-assess the Bill of Entry No. 1022255 dated 21.IO.2023 after
including the applicable Anti-dumping duty (including IGST) amounting
to Rs. 27,48,995/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand
Nine Hundred and Ninety Five Only) under Section I7(4) of the Customs

lV.

Act,1962.

I order to confiscate the quantity of 2,63,960.74 SQM having declared
value as Rs. I,25,03,9481- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Three
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight only) imported in 08 past bills of
Entry, as mentioned in Para-2I .7 of the SCN, under Section 1 1 1(m) of the
Customs Act, 1962. Since, the goods are not physically available for
confiscation, I do not impose redemption fine.

I confirm the demand of differential Customs duty (Anti-dumping duty &

[...]

the Customs Act, 1962 for the reasons stated above.

iv) I do not impose penalty upon Shri Sabu George under Section 112(b) of
the Customs Act, 1962 for the reasons stated above.

47.4 IMPOSITION OF PENALTY UNDER SECTION 114A OF THE CUSTOMS
ACT, L962t

i) I impose a penalty of Rs. Lr94r60,948l- (Rs. One Crore Ninety Four
Lakhs Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight Onlyf upon the
Importer M/s.Alpha Impex under Section lI4A of the Customs Act,1962.

47.5 IMPOSITION OF PENALTY UNDER SECTION 114AA OF THE CUSTOMS
ACT, 1962:

i) I impose a penalty of Rs. 2O,OO,OOO/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs onlyf upon
Shri Paramvir Singh, proprietor of M/s.